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11:58

3000 m
21.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De L'Ile De Riou
Rennpreis: 21.000 € (9.450 5.250 2.940 1.680 1.050 420 210)
PRIX DE L'ILE DE RIOU Breed 1 Class E 21.000. - harnessed, Male. - metres 3.000. 9.450, 5.250, 2.940, 1.680, 1.050, 420, 210.-to 
allocated by the S.E.T.F. For Colts and geldings of years 4, not having won 27.000. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 14.500. 

1
3000

ML: 31,0

Korede
4j. b hors H (Quaro - Andromede)

Trainer: Junior Guelpa
Besitzer: A.R. Esteve
Züchter: Comte De Bellaigue

Junior Guelpa

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.800 € 2023: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.895 €16,8 9.695 €
16.03 Hyères dis 2650A 14.500 J.Ch. Feron Keeva D'Eam, Kourouka Blue, Krunch Bocn
05.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 22.000 11,0 J. Guelpa Karma De Bertrange, Klassic Mencourt, Ker
23.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 22.000 9,5 J. Guelpa Kalgary, Karna Santigny, Kel Prestance
12.02 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2650B 19.500 6,8 J. Guelpa Kyllian, Kevert, Kerno
31.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 16,8 2925B 20.000 8,3 J. Guelpa Kenavo Du Bouillon, Krunchy, Korede

2A

ML: 12,0

Klyde Du Puy
4j. al W (Cyprin D'Erable - Bonnie Star)

Trainer: Yohann Haret
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: Sophie Blanchetiere

Yannick-Alain Briand

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.360 € 2023: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    9.870 €14,8 11.230 €
03.03 Hyères dis 2875B 14.500 Y.A. Briand Keeva D'Eam, Klaver, Kingston Sport
25.02 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2700B Monte 20.000 20,0 R. Thonnerieux Kelly De Cerisy, Ken De Corday, Kate Des 
14.01 Marseille (À Vivau 4 18,1 2675B 17.000 15,0 Y.A. Briand Kristof D'Ourville, Kalin Du Mesnil, Kueen D
17.12 Grenade-Sur-Gar 5 18,8 2125B Monte 16.500 R. Thonnerieux Klassic Fromentro, Kenenisa Skill, King Of 
02.12 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2650B 19.500 7,9 Y.A. Briand Klimt Merite, Kangala De Fael, Killerman

3
ML: 97,0

King Maker
4j. b hors H (Eridan - Esquisse Royale)

Trainer: David Alexandre
Besitzer: P. Van Exterghem
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Nicolas Mourot

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.975 € 2023: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    7.300 €15,0 13.275 €
29.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 15,0 2700A 20.000 7,5 N. Mourot Kool Du Chatelet, King Maker, Kansas De C
12.02 Marseille (À Vivau 5 18,6 2650B 19.500 11,0 N. Mourot Kyllian, Kevert, Kerno
13.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 15,8 2925B 22.000 11,0 N. Mourot Kalgary, Kooples Era, Kyllian
20.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 17,8 2925B 20.000 19,0 N. Mourot Klepper Du Loir, Kooples Era, Karna Santig
29.11 Marseille (À Borél 5 17,4 3000B 18.000 19,0 N. Mourot Kill The Blues, Kalimero, Kabylie Des Edel

4
ML: 11,0

Krunchy
4j. b hors W (Voltigeur De Myrt - Cokimaha)

Trainer: Michael Izzo
Besitzer: J.Ph. Izzo
Züchter: Nicole Roussel

David Bekaert

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.000 € 2023: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    8.560 €16,6 13.560 €
05.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 22.000 33,0 M. Izzo Karma De Bertrange, Klassic Mencourt, Ker
23.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 10 18,6 2150A 22.000 9,2 M. Izzo Kalgary, Karna Santigny, Kel Prestance
31.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 16,7 2925B 20.000 31,0 M. Izzo Kenavo Du Bouillon, Krunchy, Korede
21.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 22.000 12,0 M. Izzo Kamour, Ketty Kate, Kel Prestance
02.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 22,5 2925B 16.500 7,6 M. Izzo Khazar Des Corvees, Kenzo De Keruzoc, Ki

5
3025

ML: 71,0

Karta King
4j. b hors W (Feeling Cash - Cartagena)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Christian Domet
Züchter: Ecurie Etienne Lefranc

Nicolas Germain Lefevre

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.330 € 2023: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    19.285 €16,0 20.615 €
15.03 Marseille (À Borél dis 3000B 23.000 27,0 R. Mourice Kelmec, Kevert, Klimt Merite
13.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 7 2700B 23.000 38,0 N.Germain Lefevre Kaiser De Mortree, Kerchak, Keiler Du Bas 
19.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 16,0 2700A 22.000 23,0 R. Mourice King Cash Ceke, Kieffer D'Ourville, Klepper 
02.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2700A 26.000 59,0 N.Germain Lefevre Kingsland De Simm, Kompany Vincent, Kaz
11.12 Marseille (À Borél 8 17,7 3000B 27.000 62,0 R. Mourice Krooner D'Heripre, Kristo Star, Kheops Aire

6
ML: 31,0

Klepper Du Loir
4j. b hors W (Vigove - Une Du Loir)

Trainer: Emile Gout
Besitzer: Ph.R. Renard
Züchter: S.A.R.L. Elevage Du Loir

Emile Gout

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.230 € 2023: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    17.595 €15,8 21.825 €
15.03 Marseille (À Borél 5 16,6 3000B 23.000 37,0 E. Gout Kelmec, Kevert, Klimt Merite
14.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 18,3 2925B 26.000 38,0 E. Gout Kieffer D'Ourville, King D'Azur, Kristo Star
19.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 15,8 2700A 22.000 64,0 E. Gout King Cash Ceke, Kieffer D'Ourville, Klepper 
02.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 22.000 22,0 E. Gout Kantissime Winner, Koto De Piencourt, Kerc
20.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 17,6 2925B 20.000 53,0 E. Gout Klepper Du Loir, Kooples Era, Karna Santig

7
ML: 24,0

Kabylie Des Edel
4j. b hors W (Bretigny - Anaia)

Trainer: Pierre Repichet
Besitzer: Aurélien Fontaine
Züchter: M. Michel Aubert

Pierre Repichet

2024: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    8.850 € 2023: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    14.110 €14,5 22.960 €
11.03 Lyon (À La Soie) 7 16,5 2050A 20.000 9,1 P. Repichet Kool Cristal, Kaline Du Corta, Kiwi Du Loisir
25.02 Toulouse 1 18,8 2750A 17.000 P. Repichet Kabylie Des Edel, Kolonel Macker, Kritere D
27.01 Saint-Galmier dis 2650B 23.000 P. Repichet Kiss Me Dompierre, Kiss Boy, Krystal De Be
12.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 5 17,9 2700B 20.000 19,0 P. Repichet Keiler Du Bas Bosq, Kasimodo, Kiss Boy
23.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 22.000 6,5 P. Repichet Kill The Blues, Kami Du Bourg, Kaiser Des 

8
ML: 13,0

Kalimero
4j. b hors W (Timoko - Almira Marancourt)

Trainer: Gerard Marty
Besitzer: J. Antoine
Züchter: M. Sébastien Hervalet

Jean-Charles Feron

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    9.450 € 2023: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    15.100 €16,4 24.550 €
28.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 16,4 2700A 26.000 68,0 J.Ch. Feron Kateline De Bry, Kristo Star, Kompany Vinc
06.01 Toulouse 1 19,2 2750A 21.000 3,3 F. Marty Kalimero, Kaiser Du Chatelet, Kara Du Ples
10.12 Grenade-Sur-Gar dis 2750B 16.500 F. Marty Kiki De Reux, Kalypso De Choc, King Of Pa
29.11 Marseille (À Borél 2 16,5 3025B 18.000 36,0 J.Ch. Feron Kill The Blues, Kalimero, Kabylie Des Edel
11.11 Auch 7 19,1 2250A 13.000 J.Ph. Monclin Kolonel Macker, Kiko Du Vignac, Klein Blue

9
ML: 36,0

Karma De Bertrange
4j. b hors W (Bold Eagle - Ucla Smiling)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Supreme
Züchter: M. Alain Drouot

Romuald Mourice

2024: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    11.000 € 2023: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    15.210 €14,7 26.210 €
05.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 14,7 2925B 22.000 65,0 R. Mourice Karma De Bertrange, Klassic Mencourt, Ker
14.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 26.000 74,0 J.B. Bonet Kieffer D'Ourville, King D'Azur, Kristo Star
19.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 16,8 2700A 22.000 16,0 N. Mortagne King Cash Ceke, Kieffer D'Ourville, Klepper 
02.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 15,7 2150A 22.000 12,0 N.Germain Lefevre Kantissime Winner, Koto De Piencourt, Kerc
23.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 15,4 2150A 22.000 24,0 R. Mourice Kill The Blues, Kami Du Bourg, Kaiser Des 

10A

ML: 13,0

Kif De L'une
4j. b hors W (Cyprin D'Erable - Une Douze Se

Trainer: Yohann Haret
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: M. Arnaud Gunzle

Theo Briand

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.780 € 2023: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    24.460 €14,7 26.240 €
02.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 15,0 2150A 22.000 78,0 M. Izzo Kador D'Espace, Khartoum De La Fye, Kev
21.02 Toulouse 8 17,3 2750A 23.000 19,0 Y.A. Briand Kavaleur D'Enfer, Kado D'Occagnes, Katon
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 14,7 2150A 26.000 72,0 Y.A. Briand Kantissime Winner, King Moko, Kristo Star
08.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 17,0 2925B 26.000 46,0 S. Stefano Klimt Merite, Keep Time, Kami Du Bourg
16.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 17,2 2925B 26.000 20,0 Th. Briand Key Lady, King Heuvelland, Kuala Lumpur

11
ML: 20,0

Kill The Blues
4j. al W (Ecu Pierji - Uncle Sam)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: Ecurie Bresil
Züchter: Audrey Baudu

Nicolas Ensch

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.400 € 2023: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    23.970 €14,5 26.370 €
02.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 14,8 2150A 22.000 14,0 N. Ensch Kador D'Espace, Khartoum De La Fye, Kev
14.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 18,2 2925B 26.000 12,0 N. Ensch Kieffer D'Ourville, King D'Azur, Kristo Star
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 15,0 2150A 26.000 9,4 N. Ensch Kantissime Winner, King Moko, Kristo Star
08.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 16,9 2925B 26.000 10,0 N. Ensch Klimt Merite, Keep Time, Kami Du Bourg
23.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 14,5 2150A 22.000 5,1 N. Ensch Kill The Blues, Kami Du Bourg, Kaiser Des 

12
ML: 85,0

Kash De Tagor
4j. al H (Booster Winner - Betsy De Tagor)

Trainer: Maxime Grasset
Besitzer: G. Regourd
Züchter: Annick Gonnet

Maxime Grasset

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.760 € 2023: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    23.710 €14,6 26.550 €
02.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 14,6 2150A 22.000 16,0 M. Grasset Kador D'Espace, Khartoum De La Fye, Kev
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 26.000 5,4 M. Grasset Kantissime Winner, King Moko, Kristo Star
26.12 Vincennes 7 16,3 2700B 40.000 36,0 J.Et. Abrivard Kwartz Sibey, Kapitano De Lou, Kankan
05.12 Vincennes dis 2200B 40.000 68,0 J.Et. Abrivard Kiwi Charentais, Kelmec, Kaiser Des Grang
02.11 Vincennes 5 17,0 2700B 40.000 138,0 J.Et. Abrivard Kir Normand, Kilim Quick, Kracus De Guez
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3000 m
21.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De L'Ile De Riou
Rennpreis: 21.000 € (9.450 5.250 2.940 1.680 1.050 420 210)
PRIX DE L'ILE DE RIOU Breed 1 Class E 21.000. - harnessed, Male. - metres 3.000. 9.450, 5.250, 2.940, 1.680, 1.050, 420, 210.-to 
allocated by the S.E.T.F. For Colts and geldings of years 4, not having won 27.000. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 14.500. 

13
ML: 49,0

Kado D'Occagnes
4j. al W (Alto De Viette - Biche D'Occagnes)

Trainer: Jean-Marie Roubaud
Besitzer: Ecurie Sylvain Roubaud
Züchter: M. Philippe Joyeux

Steve Stefano

2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    15.200 € 2023: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.525 €15,9 26.725 €
21.02 Toulouse 2 16,3 2750A 23.000 2,5 S. Stefano Kavaleur D'Enfer, Kado D'Occagnes, Katon
13.02 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2700B 23.000 3,2 S. Stefano Kaiser De Mortree, Kerchak, Keiler Du Bas 
13.01 Toulouse 1 15,9 2150A 21.000 2,7 S. Stefano Kado D'Occagnes, Klassic Aulnaies, King D
14.12 Lyon (À La Soie) 2 18,4 2700B 20.000 5,3 S. Stefano Kanea De L'abbaye, Kado D'Occagnes, Kim
05.11 Salon De Provenc dis 2250A 15.000 S. Stefano Kalanda D'Elvie, Kreiz De Prat Guen, Kezah

Ergebnis: Quoten:


